
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



(~ 2 
~~~. 
~ .- 4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

""I 34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

48 

50 

L.D. 1379 

DATE: 3-;27-03 (Filing No. H-01) 

TRANSPORTATION 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

121ST LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "f}" to H.P. 1014, L.D. 1379, Bill, "An 
Act To Make Additional Allocations From the Highway Fund and 
Other Funds for the Expenditures of State Government and To 
Change Certain Provisions of State Law Necessary to the Proper 
Operations of State Government for the Fiscal Year Ending June 
30, 2003" 

Amend the bill in Part A in section 1 under the caption 
"SECRETARY OF STATE, DEPARTMENT OF 29" by striking out all of 
the first and 3rd parts relating to "Administration - Motor 
Vehic1.es 0077" (page 2, lines 4 to 15 and lines 30 to 39 in L.D.) 

Further amend the bill in Part A in section 1 under the 
caption "SECRETARY OF STATE, DEPARTMENT OF 29" by striking out 
the last 3 lines (page 2, lines 44 to 46 in L.D.) and inserting 
in their place the following: 

'HIGmfAY FUND 1.56,1.74 

DEPARTMENT "l'OrAL - ALL FUNDS 156,174' 

Further amend the bill in Part A in section 1 under the 
heading "SECTION "l'OrALS" by striking out all of the last 3 lines 
(page 3, lines 36 to 38 in L.D.) and inserting in their place the 
following: 

'HIGHWAY FUND 156,174 

SECTION 'IOTAL - ALL FUNDS $156,1.74' 

Further amend the bill by striking out all of the fiscal 
note (page 7, lines 6 to 23 in L.D.) 

Page 1-LR2028(2) 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 



~ 
'i 2 

CF4 
4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT ,,~, to H.P. 1014, L.D. 1379 

SUMMARY 

This amendment removes funding from the bill for increased 
costs to the Secretary of State's office for computer-related 
costs. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 
(See attached) 

Page 2-LR2028(2) 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 



ALLOCATIONS 

Highway Fund 

PART A, Section A-I 

PART B, Section B-1 

IDGHWAYFUND, TOTAL 

Federal Expenditures Fund 

PART B, Section B-2 

Approved: 03/26/03 wac.. 
121st Maine Legislature 

Office of Fiscal and Program Review 

LD 1379 
An Act to Make Additional Allocations From the Highway Fund 
and Other Funds for the Expenditures of State Government and 

To Change Certain Provisions of State Law Necessary to the 
Proper Operations of State Government for the Fiscal Year 

Ending June 30, 2003 

LR 2028(02) 
Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment" " 

Committee: Transportation 
Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2002-03 

$156,174 

$0 

$156,174 

$118,620 

FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND, TOTAL $118,620 

TRANSFERS/ADJUSTMENTS TO HIGHWAY FUND BALANCE 

PART E, Section E-l 

TRANSFERS/ADJUSTMENTS TO HIGHWAY 
FUND BALANCE, TOTAL 

LR2028(2) - Fiscal Note - Page 1 of 1 

2002-03 

$4,000,000 

$4,000,000 




