## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

	L.D. 1379		
2	DATE: 3-27-03 (Filing No. H-69)		
4	TAIL: O Ø 1 O Ø (FIIIng No. H- Ø 1 )		
6	TRANSPORTATION		
8			
10	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.		
12	STATE OF MAINE		
14	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 121ST LEGISLATURE		
16	FIRST REGULAR SESSION		
18	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "Ho H.P. 1014, L.D. 1379, Bill, "An		
20	Act To Make Additional Allocations From the Highway Fund and Other Funds for the Expenditures of State Government and To		
22	Change Certain Provisions of State Law Necessary to the Proper Operations of State Government for the Fiscal Year Ending June		
24	30, 2003"		
26	Amend the bill in Part A in section 1 under the caption "SECRETARY OF STATE, DEPARTMENT OF 29" by striking out all of		
28	the first and 3rd parts relating to "Administration - Motor Vehicles 0077" (page 2, lines 4 to 15 and lines 30 to 39 in L.D.)		
30			
32	Further amend the bill in Part A in section 1 under the caption "SECRETARY OF STATE, DEPARTMENT OF 29" by striking out the last 3 lines (page 2, lines 44 to 46 in L.D.) and inserting		
34	in their place the following:		
36	'HIGHWAY FUND 156,174		
38	DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS 156,174		
40	Further amend the bill in Part A in section 1 under the heading "SECTION TOTALS" by striking out all of the last 3 lines		
42	(page 3, lines 36 to 38 in L.D.) and inserting in their place the following:		
44	'HIGHWAY FUND 156,174		
46			
48	SECTION TOTAL - ALL FUNDS \$156,174		
	Further amend the bill by striking out all of the fiscal		

Page 1-LR2028(2)

note (page 7, lines 6 to 23 in L.D.)

50



2	SUMMARY			
4				
	This amendment removes funding from the bill for increased			
6	costs to the Secretary of State's office for computer-related			
	costs.			
8				
10				
	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED			
12	(See attached)			
	( )			

Page 2-LR2028(2)

# COMMITTEE AMENDMENT



### 121st Maine Legislature Office of Fiscal and Program Review

#### LD 1379

An Act to Make Additional Allocations From the Highway Fund and Other Funds for the Expenditures of State Government and To Change Certain Provisions of State Law Necessary to the Proper Operations of State Government for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2003

#### LR 2028(02)

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment " "
Committee: Transportation

Fiscal Note Required: Yes

#### **Fiscal Note**

ALLOCATIONS		
Highway Fund	2002-03	
inghway runu		
PART A, Section A-1	\$156,174	
PART B, Section B-1	\$0	
HIGHWAY FUND, TOTAL	\$156,174	
Federal Expenditures Fund		
PART B, Section B-2	\$118,620	
FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND, TOTAL	\$118,620	
TRANSFERS/ADJUSTMENTS TO HIGHWAY FUND BALANCE		
	2002-03	
PART E, Section E-1	\$4,000,000	
TRANSFERS/ADJUSTMENTS TO HIGHWAY		
FUND BALANCE, TOTAL	\$4,000,000	